GENERAL NOTES
SHEET LIST
SITE PLAN
THE SITE PLAN PROVIDED IS NOT A LEGAL Sheet Number Sheet Name
SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY.
ALL LOT BOUNDARY DIMENSIONS T.O.ROOF _ A1 COVER
AND EASEMENTS SHOULD BE VERIFIED
proLs A2 FLOOR PLANS
THIS SITE PLAN IS PROVIDED AS
A GUIDE TO SHOW THE INTENDED A3 ELEVATIONS
LOCATION OF FOUNDATION AND TO SHOW 1 R
THE ZONING SETBACKS OF THE PROPERTY el
SOIL CONDITIONS g et
SOIL CONDITONS ARE ASSUMED TO HAVE A
BEARING CAPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN 75 i
KPA. IF BEARING CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 75 [—1
KPA, NOTIFY THE DESIGNER TO REAVALUATE .
THE FOOTING SIZES =11l NO DIM. LESS THAN 380MM (15")
FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS '
-ALL FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS
DESIGNED ACCORDING TO SECTION 9.15 .
TABLES9.15.3.4 & 9.15.4.2.A & B >
© 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
STEEL BEAMS PRE-ENG. GABLE TRUSS
-ALL STEEL BEAMS DESIGNED IN 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
ACCORDANCE TO SECTION 9.23.4.3 WITH PRE-ENG. GABLE TRUSS | n
SF’{\‘(IJ_ITAUR’\(!(F)?RAI\GEYFES(T)FF{{‘BK&DSTLEEALDWG 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD SHINGLES - SELF SEALING | E%
: " =
SUBJECT TO POINT LOADING SHALL BE 1/2" PLY\INIOOD SHEATHING OR — %
DESIGN BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER i{\j8e|\r\,j\:5/E:E|3C|'_|'IFF{)LSJSSES @20 0)c § 0.35 M2 (3.8 FT2) MIN.
, < UNOBSTRUCTED AREA
Gl\fll\or\ll;l\lllUM GRADE 350 W STEEL IN CSA INSULATION AS PER EEDS £
6 mil POLY. VAPOUR BARRIER 12 ﬁ
WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD 3D VleW FRONT ;
i i i i i i i i 7 =
-LUMBER FOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, TRUSSES v N % A v % N Q aQ
AND BEAMS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ VENTILATION BAFFLE EVERY \\ e
GRADE STAMP TO INDICATE ITS GRADE AS TRUSS/RAFTER
DETERMINED BY THE NLGA,
“STANDARD GRADING RULES FOR CANADIAN L DRIP EDGE
LUMBER” - OBC 9.3.2 __TOPPLATE A A A A A A ) TOP PLATE
-LUMBER SHALL BE NO LESS THAN SPF — i
NO.1/2 OR SELECT STRUCTURAL FOR WALL = lEe 2"x6" WOOD FASCIA - T BRA GA RESIDENCE
STUDS OR ROOF TRUSSES/FRAMING (DOES A D 2X6 SPF DOUBLE TOP PLATE
NOT INCLUDE SHEARHING MATEIRALS | = 2X4 SPF NO.1/2 PREFINISHED
= DOUBLE TOP PLATE METAL FASCIA
s SEMI DETACHED W/ ADUS
ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS ARE = iline PERFORATED 6 WINDOW EGRESS
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION I W _ 41 AN
9.23.4.2 TABLE A-1 AND BUILDER/OWNER = = METAL SOFFIT I N 1"=1-0
SHALL ONLY USE MINIMUM SPF NO.1/2 ==
GRADE OR HIGHER Sl
ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS ARE - % % -
DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER =
THE EWP MANUFACTURER SHALL NOT BEAR s
ANY POINT LOADS ONTO ANY STEEL BEAMS SB3 - W13A - 1H & 57 STC =i
UNLESS THE STEEL BEAM IS DESIGNED BY A 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD | SIDING HA RRO \A/I ON
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER TO ALLOW FOR IT. " " A
2x4" STUDS at 16" o.c. =S TYVEK or APPROVED EQUAL
WALL STUDS W/ INSUL. <igf. AIR BARRIER
L7 AIR SPACE .= 7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WALL STUDS ARE DESIGNED IN 2x4" STUDS at 16" o.c. | | . . _—
ACCORDANCE TO TABLE 9.23.10.1 5 W/ BATT INSULATION sl 2x6" STUDS @ 16" o.c. FINISH FLOOR LEVEL s FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
' L INSULATION AS PER EEDS i
WALL STUDS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 16" 5 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD I & il POLY. VAPOUR BARRIER SITE PLAN NOTES ZONE =R1.1 LOT COVERAGE (BOTH LOTS) | LOT COVERAGE (EACH LOT) ENCROACHMENTS
o/c A & " BEDROOM % EXCEPT THAT PART OF A PORCH LOCATED
. » ~ 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 2 THIS PLAN IS NOT A LEGAL SURVEY | FRONT YARD SETBACK = 7.5M | SITE AREA = 7165 SQFT SITE AREA = 3582.5 SQFT WITHIN THE REQUIRED REAR YARD SHALL
ROOF FRAMING/TRUSSES - il > 99 SF > HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOOR HEIGHT OF
ALL ROOF JOISTS ARE DESIGNED IN :_ == ALL LOT BOUNDARY DIMENSIONS INTERIOR SIDE YARD = 1.2M TOTAL COVER = 2101 SQFT | TOTAL COVER = 1050.5 SQFT 0.6M (2F) ABOVE THE GROUND, EXTEND A
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 8.23.42. e - AND EASEMENTS SHOULD BE & 3M (NO GARAGE) MAXIMUM DEPTH OF 2.5M (8.2F) INTO A
(WINDSOF; ESSEX LEAM\NGTON'AILII') e il=s VERIFIED LOT COVERAGE =29.32 % LOT COVERAGE =29.32 % REQUIRED REAR YARD AND SHALL HAVE A g
CHATHAM,SNOWILAODS) A U BY O.L.S. REAR YARD SETBACK = 7.5M MAXIMUM WIDTH OF 3.7M (12F) WITHIN THE 8
Sie= LOT COVERAGE = 50% LOT COVERAGE = 50% REQUIRED REAR YARD. A PORCH MAY EXTEND 2
ALL CEILING JOISTS DESGINED IN < > B _ i
ACCORDANCE T0 9.23.3.2 TABLE A-3 el THIS SITE PLAN IS PROVIDED AS BUILDING HEIGHT = 10M (SEMI) (SEMI) A MAXIMUM OF 2.5M (8.2F) INTO A REQUIRED é STRINGER
~_ = A GUIDE TO SHOW THE INTENDED FRONT YARD. meE=
ALL ENGINEERED TRUSSES TO BE DESGINED = LOCATION OF FOUNDATION % %
BY THE MANUFACTURER/ENGINEER IN Al b= 2 = %/
ACCORDANCE TO THE OBC - PART 4 | [} FLOOR ASSEMBLY F9G Bl %,
] ] 5| & 2
THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGNER SHALL NOT 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD == -ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY S
v ol fob 12" ABOVE PLYWOOD ||| : RESILIENT CHANNEL SPACED 16" O/V % - 6'(29413 m) 2] RN
BEAMS UNLESS THE STEEL BEAM IS SUBFLOOR TO JOISTS A = - / EXISTING LOT o /%\
DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. - -2 LAYERS 1/2" TYPE X DRYWALL 48' - 3'(14.707 m) 48'- 3'(14.707 m) 06‘
= NI - (1 HR FIRE RES. - 51 STC RATING) PROPOSED SEVERANCE FOR SEMI DETACHED DWELLING PROPOSED SEVERANCE FOR SEMI DETACHED DWELLING c ©x
ROOF TRUSS MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE = 3'-111/4"(1.200 m) 44'- 3 3/4"(13.507 m) 44' - 3 3/4"(13.507 m) 3'-111/4"(1.200 m) 5
NOTCHED, DRILLED OR OTHERWISE 11/2" RIM BOARD = =
DRILING IS ALLOWED FOR IN THE DESGN 11/2" RIM BOARD e lI=s | "
OF THE TRUSS - OBC 9.23.5.5. 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD =0 1= 2X10 SPFNO 10R2 @ 16" = < TOTAL RUN
{OOFING ON BOTH SIDES Slis= 0/C W/ BRG & STP C.W. 5/8" 2
~ - o
- < o FINISH FLOOR LEVEL FINISH FLOOR LEVEL
ASPHALT SHINGLES USED IN NORMAL | - _MAINFLOOR _ _ * < SECTION 9.5 - PERMITTED X — ” ———
ﬁ\PTPCL}—lngESNTOAELSELSZZ V\3101|-E55 THAN 4/12 - = = ENCROACHMENTS FOR GRADE f? = =
0BC- 263. B e S| | | £ 10-9627m) ENTRANCES | 2 | R s | | S g
USED IN LOW SLOPE APPLICATION (WITH ICE > e 5 37'- 6"(11.430 m) 37'- 6"(11.430 m) -9B276 m)— ——&) 2|2
AND WATER SHEILD) NOT LESS THAN 2/12 L _TPKNEEWALL | L L L L | A AL M A S L TP KNEEWALL . |8 I o UNITA o o UNIT B (MIRRORED pNI:!’ A) I @
PITCH. OBC - TABLE 9.26.3.1 ' : =\ > 26'- 7'(8.103 m) 10'- 11"3.327|m) 10'- 11%(3.328 m) 26'- 7'(8.103 m) = NI
SHEATHING & SUBFLOOR I ? : i X6 SPF DOUBLE TOP PLATE S S g g 5 STAIR GENERAL
- L — ) "
-SUBFLOOR SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 5/8 2X4 SPF NO.1/2 | | | — | | 3/8"=1'-0
PLYWOOD OR 23/32" WATER RESISTANT OSB 1 DOUBLE TOP PLATE £
DOTSNOT EXCEED 16°0/C. SUBFLOOR I M 1 L[] 3] T T
DOES NOT EXCEED 16" O/C. SUBFLOOR FOR =i WALL ASSEMBLY EW1A HEEEEEEE L
ATTIC TRUSSES SPACED NO MORE THAN 24" | SIDING M 1
p SB3 - W13A - 1H & 57 STC - < - 1HR FIRE RES. — — — — - = — — e -TO-
0/C SHALL HAVE A MINIUM OF 3/4 \ or PDa —~__ ) TYVEK or APPROVED EQUAL (5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL REQUIRED ON = LEDGER TO RIM
PLYWOOD. - TABLE 9.23.4.5.A 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD | = % " " 740 . "
@ AIR BARRIER 3'-111/4"(1.200 m) 88'-71/2"(27.013 m) 3'-111/4"(1.200 m) BOARD ASSEMBLY
2x4" STUDS at 16" o.c. — I = - INTERIOR FOR MAIN LEVEL EXTERIOR 1 1
“WALL SHEATHING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN w/ INSUL Al - 7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING - WALLS
3/8 PLYWOOD OR 0SB = ’ — [ " "
© 1" AIRSPACE - 2x6" STUDS @ 16” o.c. —UNEOF = SHEATHING TO NOT
ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN = 2x4" STUDS at 16" o.c. =~ [l IGNSL'JILPAC-)rll_sNVﬁISDgETREBEADRSRIER — FOUNDATION =E = EXCEED 1/2"
- s mi . = E = - £ g =
ECOMENDED SHEATHING 15 1/2" PLWGOD w/ BATT INSULATION == 2xa siLL pLATE ¢/w 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE X BEDROOM S S s = B < FOR SDS PENETRATION -
(H-CLIPS NOT REQUIRED) 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD ) ) © s 1% ~=|x = <
— | [ SILL GASKET 87 SF & X I I =E ] = S 8 I I & &
STAIRS ' ) S <1 = S| Sl ®
n " = ! ‘el [Te] = ! =+
RISE OF STAIRS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN ;/OZLT);S@ ?t\_llcg.ooRc 1/2" x 8" ANCHOR ~& o — SECTION 9.5 - PERMITTE o &p Bl o~ —— EXISTING RIM JOIST
7-7/8" ANDNOTLESSTHAN 57 - TABLE MAX. 4" MIN. EMBED BOLTS @ 7'-10" o.c. 2x6" SILL PLATE c/w ] ENCROACHMENTS FOR PDRCH 5
9.84.1 ) : : MAX, 4" MIN. EMBED. SILL GASKET = y
RUN OF STAIRS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN £ = 3- 1! 1/4"(1-2190 m) 88'-7 1/2';(27-013 m) 3- 1! 1/4"(1-2190 m) |
14" AND NOT LESS THAN 8-1/4" - TABLE . ~ H
9841 | __T.0. FOUNDATION . | __T.O. FOUNDATION It || . . ?jég?;vvvémcm
HANDRAILS & GUARDS o S o T SPACE IN ACCORDANCE
GRADE % B ER I ) R ' WITH TABLE inere
Ao 5 Grae :
1/2" DRYWALL (OPTIONAL) e \;::. N o SLOPE GRADE 2% min. SRR | | | |
MINIMUM HEIGHT OF HANDRAILS @ STAIRS 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER -~ - R 4 DRAINAGE LAYER ; o ] P ] ] \§<‘
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34" N % T o% / PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT E E 14'- 7 3/4"(4.464 m) 8 - 21/2'(2.502 m) 14'- 7 3/4"(4.464 m) 14-734"4464m)|  8'-21/2'(2.502 m) 14' -7 3/4"(4.464 m) E E 1
INSULATION AS PER EEDS B 0o IR ) DAMP PROOFING S|« =1 =1 Sl NEW LEDGER
v PN . M [Ye] e " " g " e} w0
MINIMUM HEIGHT OF GUARDS SHALL BE 10" POURED CONCRETE D o2 ESREI) % = 8" POURED CONCRETE C/W ASPHALT EMULSION TYP. = % g\ 37'-6"(11.430 m) _ "F "F | 37'-6'(11.430 m) L= = % TO MATCH
MINIMUM 42" 20MPa MIN ~_ SRR (20MPa MIN) ‘:_r = x . UNITA E g UNIT B (MIRRORED UNIT A) . = "g 2
. ( ) B ! IR v sV FASTEN AND CAULK VAPOUR =& | 10-9R2aTm) 3 > = 8 1093276 m)— Nl JOIST DEPTH
WINDOWS AND DOORS o INSULATION AS PER EEDS INSULATION AS PER EEDS RS - - g = % g :
- 5 2X4 STUDS @ 16" 0/C . = 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O/C L BARRIER TO FOUNDATION S I I I By E I E ol I I I 3
ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS SHOWN IN PLAN - 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER - ) g C'IOF”\IOCFYET\EASPLQSISEERQF%IlIf;L; = 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER RS WALL AND SIDE OF STUDS ] > > i}
ARE TO BE VERIFIED BY THE GENERAL - " ) mi . . " - X & = %
CONTRACTOR/HOME OWNER AND SHOULD = 1/2" DRYWALL (OPTIONAL) ) 5" COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE 1/2" DRYWALL (OPTIONAL) 4" CONCRETE SLAB OBC 9.16.4.2 * *
NOT BE USED FOR ROUGH OPENING 6 mil POLY. VAPOUR BARRIER
INFORMATION. USE WINDOW/DOOR 11/2"x 3 1/2" KEYWAY UNDISTURBED SOIL ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS & 5" COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE
SCHEDULE PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER WALLS TO BE A MIN. 20 MPa. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ A
FOR R.0. SIZES. JOINT (TAPERED) ° - UNDISTURBED SOIL - —
INSULATION + —TO.SLAB : _ T.0. SLAB _ _ RN % = - _ , 3-1 1/4"(1.2%0 m) 4'- 3 3/4"(13.507 m) 44'- 3314"(13.507 m) 3'- 11 1/4"(1.200 m)
INSULATION - LT T NI U L LA P DR SETBACK SETBACK
ALLINSULATION IN ACCORDANCE TO SB-12 R E— —1 T + —TOFIE MG e e e = Rroeeeammmm——",- R o e LEDGER DETAIL 1
ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN SUMMARY u R W 11/2"x31/2" KEYWAY < £ = >al PROPOSED SEVERANCE FOR SEMI DETACHED DWELLING 96' - 6"(29.413 m) PROPOSED SEVERANCE FOR SEWI DETACHED DIELLING 4 11/2" =1'-0"
) 3 E 4 BOSOSOS ) A cod - . - -
= RPN |~ =@ JOINT (TAPERED) o te e B EXISTING LOT
ELECTRICAL G %)%25 ST
PO T — — PO - S = -
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGN IS BY OTHERS. = = = e T = A === == = oo
DESIGN AND INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY 18"x8" CONTINOUS T’Mﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ 6" min. COVER CLEAR ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁi\ﬁiﬁﬁfg x8" CONTINOUS
ONTARIO ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE e ) . — " —""—""-STRIP FOOTING
STRIP FOOTING ALL FOOTINGS TO REST ON MIN. 75 KPA STONE OVER 4" dia ALL FOOTINGS TORESTON ~ MIN 20 MPA
ROOF AND FLOOR LOADING MIN 20 MPA PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE
SOIL CONDITIONS. G.C. TO INFORM MIN. 75 KPA SOIL
DESIGNER OF DEFICIENCIES ¢/w GEO-TEXTILE FILTER OR :
FLOORS ARE TO BE DESIGNED WITH 40LBS APPORVED EQUAL CONDITIONS. G.C. TO
LIVE & 15 LBS DEAD (CONCRETE TOPPING OBC-9.15.1.1.(1)(A)(B) INFORM DESIGNER OF
WILL REQUIRE ADDITIONAL LOADING) DEFICIENCIES
ROOF LOADING DESIGNED FOR
WINDSOR/ESSEX SNOW LOAD - -
22 LBS SNOW & 10 LBS DEAD
1 SECTION (FIRE WALL) 2 SECTION (MAIN) 3 04 - SITE PLAN DRAETING € DESICN INC
VENTILATION 3/4u = 1 I_OH 3/4u = 1 |_0u 3/32u — 1 v_Ou . : = =
1 VENT REQUIRED PER 300 SQFT OR
RIDGE-VENT EQUIVELENT
PLAN # 24056 BRAGA RESIDENCE 0 BAGOT STREET COVER DESIN T DETOR POROr e - RO HAT?
2025-02-21 10:23:30 AM A1 Scale  As indicated




DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE

Type Count Family Width | Height Type Count Type Width | Height
Mark Mark

1 Single-Flush 2'-4" | 6'-8" 1 5 Slider with Trim 4'-0" 3'-o"

2 2 Single-Glass 1 2'-10"| 7'-0" 2 2 Window-Sliding-Four 5'-5" | 3'-0"

3 12 Single-Flush 2'-8" | 7'-0" 3 2 Window-Sliding-Four 5'-5" | 5'-5"

4 4 Sliding-Closet 4'-0" | 7'-0" 4 2 Fixed with Trim 3'-01/2"| 4'-0"

5 4 Sliding-Closet 4'-0" | 6'-8" 5 2 Casement Dbl with Trim 2'-8" | 3'-4"

6 8 Single-Entry%203 2'-10" | 7'-0" 6 6 Slider with Trim 4'-0" | 4'-0"

WINDOW/DOOR QUANTITIES ARE FOR BOTH UNITS 7 1 Casement Dbl with Trim 4'-0" 3'-0"

1. WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ALL EXACT ROUGH OPENING SIZES AND GLAZING DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. HEAD HEIGHTS AND SILL HEIGHTS TO BE CONFIRMED
ON SITE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. PROVIDE GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS FOR DRAINAGE OF ROOF
WATER. DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE DISCHARGE
WILL NOT SPILL ON OR FLOW ACROSS ANY PORCHES, WALKS, OR DRIVES.

3. OFFSET ALL PLUMBING VENTS TO REAR OF SLOPE.

AN EXHAUST AIR INTAKE WITHIN KITCHEN (RANGEHOOD) MUST BE INTERCONNECTED SMOKE

250"

-11/4"

6

DIRECTLY VENTED TO OUTSIDE OR WHERE INTAKE FOR ALARMS WIRED TO
UNIT A - ADU SUPPLEMENTAL EXHAUST FAN OTHER THAN RANGEHOOD IS PANEL W/ CO SENSOR FOR
— INSTALLED IN THE CEILING OR ON THE WALL WITHIN ALL BEDROOMS & UNIT A - MAIN DWELLING
37'-6 ) 11-3/4" OF CEILING C/W NON-COMBUSTIBLE PIPE HALLWAY
576"
%-7 10'- 11" |
NOTCHED BEAM POCKET | 17'-4 3/4" 4-0 16'-11/4"
MIN. 3.5" BEARING ———— [~ — o — 6.0 1434 g0 | 2o .7 38 6.8 5.9 12"
10" SONOTUBE C= R L o M L
~ - :,;\ T T T T - NE — T T T T T T
Q 2 — qo0™ ‘r\ | | | |9-8" _I 1P r } } II I I I I I I AI 1 T T T T T T T T T L I/) | | | | | |
1 : AN B2l 46 11 . ALL HANDRAILS g I I [ [ AR O T T T (I N IR A N
2X10 LEDGER S ‘I| e~ N PR = AND GAURDS ;E?,\\,/CI)%EERI iEPEFEIF“aIFSEIORIO L N (/T /A A R
o SR st | 2-10°% 1092 | s TO CONFORM TO ABLEFROMITHE || 34" INSYLATED & — - ;
O 1 O 1 - OBC PART 9.8 INTERIOR {NTLCO‘MPLIAN‘CE || DeApBOLT— ]
| [ S S S| I P N Y O N e | o Q IS MET FOR STAIRS & DECK (OBC 9.8) —— Q 5
[ —— . - — | N I — = — U bt | ot | W e M . _ (2} 2X10 SPF Lyl L (32 (2}-2X40-SpF (2} %10 SPF _
L®| e L R e e ) ’ B P I i Bl e | ® 7 g i o 5 n i ~ / i n 01'7.5 EAML n NO1/2BEAM: - H‘%‘;%EBE_L&%AI"VII:: i~ _
I " I / \\ G’B |
8" 10'- 8 1/4" | g1 5-3" 4" ‘ _opo ¥ II 19'- § 34" 1?" 7 10'-91/4" 4l 5-5' 4" 19'-6/1/2" 0gid |
& B ° /
© s | ° N LIi N \ I _ M—/ I
w| | Ldl| | 2X10SPFNO1/2 FLOOR | | 2x10SPF NO1/2 FLOOR \ R -
I @ 16" O/C W/ BRIDGING ) | i @ 16" O/C W/ BRIDGING ] Qo E— 0w
- o . OO0 . : ) ?( = =| 77 T\ E.F. : 2 2 I
= BEDROOM 2= §D KITCHEN | 3!2 - S BEDROOM £ > o [[Z BATHROOM S £
: =2 | |5 QO Py L ! : orse | 28 3 || sier - DINING 2% KITCHEN !
o n N N o o & : \ - ©
89 SF 551 [P X 8ez & | DINING ROOM : S 2 S 2 .
22 e Tz & 116 SF & 133 SF
o | ATHROOM S o RIZ & 132 SF
z 2 B G ola I I
E I% 46 SF . 2 & |
o) L Sle .
S \ / W 2|z [ ROOF 1061 SQFT (1 vent/300 SQFT) |
3 e I = | I %: CLOIE — 1 ‘f ::r T ROOF = 4 VENTS OR CONTINUOUS
“ = CLO. A -I" /};\ i i I"‘ 11'-4" ﬁ%;\ i WL 5‘:93‘4( —— 11'-81/2" K =_I ” SF- Jﬂ 17'-6 1/4" . RIDGE VENT (EACH UNIT)
t L PR 41_L2-0 412 LE HAL L 28 101D/1zz1 ] : : iT?f ] ol & g lgd b 20 4 _ % HALL % 28"~ 10 1/4" ) | ) b -
= e M I | | = 49 SF — . Il ot 42"X42"X 16" CONCRETE PAD ¥ 1 - = LIN. " De ® 45 SF © < N = i
) ' o } " ) - ; o 3¢ W o
= |5 cLo 9sF I & = —|— — = 8 cowapinsteeLposTe KM a ) 5 oSF I I . R 5 u &
IE . = | | ‘ R - | 6" WELDED PLATES TY ~ =| CLO. D 2 feet—n =
" . - ' ~ ~ s —_— '_
&~ 9SF ’ . 777777I, © & ~ 10 SF @ = © O
2 I —‘—@ I 2l R I I A | (N e N I | w
= ] | S [ 1 | 2X8 SPF I WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE , ?ﬁ & %‘; I MECH. E & I
. = SEPARATED FROM CONCRETE IN [ | [ | xz <
\ | 2| [=t NO1/2 FLOOR 0 ‘@ 23SF & o
- 2X10 SPF NO1/2 FLOOR ] | PANTRY% IV@ 16" O/CI CONTACT WITH THE GROUND BY 0.05 /J,’ === S I N | |
4 — _ N —
- - @ 16" 0/C W/ BRIDGING I R | 22 SF 4 | | MM POLYETHYLENE FILM OR 9 oo s +
Y N/Liltt | | . TYPE S ROLL ROOFING Es D N
X1 LT . % o 1 S s I e
X a P I— - J =3 X HEo - E a | |y ]
_ BEDROOM 22 | [F | f||zs | vvineroow \ BEDROOM & 2 — LIVING ROOM | .
= =2 — — = A K = a = b ~
) 87 SE = : 1 — © & 120 SF 1 R 99 SF Ry = © T 120 SF © |
s gI sump piT/puve — MECH. TORAG|E 3' 4 ] > * > i
5z TO HAVE SUMP ) =S | _ | 2X10SPF NO1/2 FLOOR I FOYER/I . - FOYER
= L 99SF 2 p —— .
2 2z COVERS & BE s | “I = @ 16" 0/C W/ BRIDGING N i s
= 5 2 3 . — 7(3,: aiem 37§,\ ALL HANDRAILS
- . X0 CHILD PROOFED z | \“{ f |
; : — | Sum - | 3 S 7 - AND GAURDS [
© 8" 10'-8.1/4" g, eump = q3oaqp 12 11'-51/4" i3 I I TO CONFORM TO |
: I I | 7 10'-91/4" gua | 4-012" gl 4-6112" 644" =T OBC PART 9.8 11'-5 14" 1
i e o [ e et AT RO SRR SRR [ - X0 SPF—m - : 71 (2) 2X10:SPF = {3)2X10 SPF — —
—— O S R P S S Sl S SO BN SN = s S~ . s - S S RSP I = = = TND1/ZBEAM —— NOLZBEAM =
&' . CONCRETE W[ 1]LON (] ° ( 2 34" INSULATED & ’ |
‘ DEADBOLT —— I i
5, 18"x8" CONTINUOUS STRIP FTG —— I v s s ;
= b o ‘3
- 5 12" x 12" CONCRETE PIER 5 N »|SCOVERED PORCH |3 . o
© ON 24"x24"x16" PAD © 2~ 48 SF S 6'x6"POSTS 5 o
(v N S o/w cLADDING ( -
\J = =2 BOTTOM OF POSTS TO ATTACH v
,_ n
5 | I_I I__I _ (3)2410SPF_ TO CONC.w/ PREF. SIMPSON 6 AN
- L J I_ . J NOL/J BEAN x 6" CONNECTION, TYP.
L+ - - 6'- 0" 8-9" 3-83/4" 4-31/4" 8'-45/8" 6'- 4 3/8"
149" 8- 0" 149"
6-0" 8-73/4" 1-Q" 6'-21/2" 1-0" 8'-33/8" 6'- 4 3/8" —_—
14'-7 3/4" 8-21/2" 14'-7 3/4"
5.6
1 01 - FOUNDATION 2 02 - MAIN FLOOR 3 03 - ROOF PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"

DH

DRAFTING e+ DESIGN INC.

DESIGN BY: DEVON HODGKINS - BCIN # 47043
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TOTAL WALL = 2864 SQFT
TOTAL WINDOW/DOOR = 472 SQFT
WD/WALL PERCENTAGE = 16.48 %

WALL = 537 SQFT
WINDOW/DOOR = 106 SQFT
376"

WALL = 537 SQFT
WINDOW/DOOR = 106 SQFT
376"

UNITA

UNIT B (MIRROR OF UNIT A)

DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE

Type Count Family Width | Height Type Count Type Width | Height
Mark Mark

1 Single-Flush 2'-4" | 6'-8" 1 5 Slider with Trim 4'-Q" 3'-0"

2 2 Single-Glass 1 2'-10"| 7'-0" 2 2 Window-Sliding-Four 5'-5" | 3'-0"

3 12 Single-Flush 2'-8" | 7'-0" 3 2 Window-Sliding-Four 5'-5" | 5'-5"

4 4 Sliding-Closet 4'-0" | 7'-0" 4 2 Fixed with Trim 3'-01/2"| 4'-0"

5 4 Sliding-Closet 4'-0" | 6'-8" 5 2 Casement Dbl with Trim 2'-8" 3'-4"

6 8 Single-Entry%203 2'-10" | 7'-0" 6 6 Slider with Trim 4'-0" | 4'-0"

WINDOW/DOOR QUANTITIES ARE FOR BOTH UNITS 7 1 Casement Dbl with Trim 4'-0" 3'-0"

WALL = 358 SQFT
WINDOWY/DOOR = 24 SQFT

3. OFFSET ALL PLUMBING VENTS TO REAR OF SLOPE.

1. WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ALL EXACT ROUGH OPENING SIZES AND GLAZING DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. HEAD HEIGHTS AND SILL HEIGHTS TO BE CONFIRMED
ON SITE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. PROVIDE GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS FOR DRAINAGE OF ROOF
WATER. DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE DISCHARGE
WILL NOT SPILL ON OR FLOW ACROSS ANY PORCHES, WALKS, OR DRIVES.
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